County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
6,108
2

94
493
114
77
5,179
62
712
3,038
80
396
537
44
2,723
349
142
54
24,780
472
1,275
45
212
717
17

25
1,526
400
337
10,122
1,642
38
8,301
5,434
243
6,758
9,879
1,787
2,405
959
2,388

Democratic
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2,117
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936
21
143
181
12
908
83
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1
11,205
118
743
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61
254
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6

549
171
108
3,213
439

7
2,625
2,002
90
2,192
3,303
955
857
208
1,163

Republican
355
0
36
151
50
17
573
21
219
641
20
78
128
10
804
90
37
23
3,219
138
49
19
41
158

175
60

96
2,050
513
11
2,003
870
55
1,643
1,730
76
464
219
187

American
Independent

117
0

5
14
7

6
159

28
111

18
20

99
15

888
18
42

34

57
11
19
361
62

349
225
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407
43
93
49
67
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" This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

" This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
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Pre-Registration by County

Peace and
Freedom
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No Party
Preference

2,525
2

30
187
38
28
2,183
28
258
1,240
34
138
191
19
853
154
61

21
8,918
184
410
16
93
250

14
700
148
106

4,286
579

16
3,110
2,154

82

2,438

4,148
648
938
366
891



County
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1 Democratic
1,281 527
6,345 2,772
750 387
505 64
6 1
101 19
1,410 577
1,814 825
1,614 504
496 119
194 40
29 4
1,423 408
117 18
3,545 1,296
703 346
293 74
120,592 46,144
38.26%

Republican
175
532

63

225

3

36

197
208
412
140

84

13

373

42

597

87

92
20,318
16.85%

American
Independent

57
170
35
22
0

55

62

59

16

17

1
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136
19

8
4,401
3.65%
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" This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Santa Barbara 8 23 13 2 473
Santa Clara 24 36 0 10 2,767
Santa Cruz 7 8 0 1 245
Shasta 7 1 0 2 182
Sierra 0 0 0 0 2
Siskiyou 4 2 0 0 36
Solano 8 9 1 5 550
Sonoma 8 24 5 4 660
Stanislaus 13 16 16 5 586
Sutter 5 2 0 3 208
Tehama 3 0 0 1 48
Trinity 0 1 0 0 9
Tulare 8 13 2 7 547
Tuolumne 0 0 0 2 44
Ventura 26 34 8 11 1,420
Yolo 4 4 0 1 240
Yuba 4 3 1 0 111
State Total 737 1,110 335 364 46,619
Percent 0.61% 0.92% 0.28% 0.30% 38.66%

" This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



